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MALTA

QORTI TAL-MAGISTRATI (MALTA)
BHALA QORTI TA' GUDIKATURA KRIMINALI

MAGISTRAT DR.
GIOVANNI GRIXTI

Seduta ta' I-14 ta' Lulju, 2009

Numru 670/2009

The Principal Immigration Officer
(Inspector Mario Haber)

VS

Issouf Yigo

The Court;

Having seen the accusations brought against Issouf Yigo,
lvory Coast National born in Dom Sugu on the 6™ May,
1987, son of Saram Yigo and Salamata, known with
police as No. 06F-020.

Charged with having on the 13" July, 2009 and in the
previous days in Malta while having in his possession a
residence permit card and ID card issued by a competent
authority, that is Italian Residence Card bearing number
SM1809564 and lItalian IC Card bearing number AR
6655440 both in the name of Addam Malik, had trasferred
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these documents to another person or received these
documents which were transferred to him by another
person and this in violation of Article 3 of Chapter 61 of
the laws of Malta;

Also charged with having on the same date, time and
circumstances made use or attempted to make use of a
residence permit card and ID card, issued to another
person, that is the mentioned documents and this in
violation of Article 4 of Chapter 61 of the Laws of Malta;

Also charged with having on the same date, time and
circumstances forged, altered or tampered with the
documents mentioned, or had in his possession the
documents mentioned when he knew that they are forged,
altered or tampered with and this in violation with Article 5
of Chapter 61 of the Laws of Malta;

Also charged with having on the same date, time and
circumstances committed any other kind of forgery, or
shall knowingly make use of any other forged document,
in the mentioned documents and this in violation of Article
189 of Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta;

Also charged with having on the same date, time and
circumstances forged any document or true copy of a
document or an entry made and this in violation of Article
32 (1) (D) of Chapter 217 of the Laws of Malta;

Having seen the consent of the attorney general and the
no objection of the accused for this case to be tried
summarily;

Having heard the plea of guilt;

Having seen the records of the case, finds the accused
guilty as charged;

Having seen articles 3, 4 and 5 of Chapter 61, 189 of
Chapter 9 and 32(1)(D) of Chapter 217 of the Laws of
Malta,;
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Having noted that the accused registered a plea of guilt at
an early stage of these proceedings and that he
cooperated fully with the investigating officers;

Condemns the accused the a term of imprisonment of
nine (9) months from today.

< Sentenza Finali >
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